INTERNATIONALIZATION, GLOBAL REPUTATION, AND EXCELLENCE OF 
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY THRU AND BY ASSOCIATING WITH AN 

INTERNATIONALLY RECOGNIZED BRAND. 

1. The Caraga State University, through the Trust Receipt Fund 2020 intends to apply the 

sum of One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (1,450,000.00) being the 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Procurement 
Of Consultancy Services For The Development Of Internationalization, Global 
Reputation, And Excellence Of Caraga State University Thru And By Associating

[...]

with universities and develop a comprehensive set of strategic 
recommendations to ensure robust standards and potentially an 
improved rankings performance. 

11.5 All taxes are inclusive:  VAT, business tax, income tax and all other 

applicable local tax 

11.7 The ABC is One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only 

(Php.1,450,000.00).  Any bid with a financial component exceeding this 

amount shall not be accepted. 

13.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos. 

13.3 No further instructions. 

14.1 Bids will be valid until 120 calendar. 

15.1 The bid security shall be limited to a Bid Securing Declaration or any of